## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter Thomas	08/22/2008
Klaus-Dieter Wolf	09/10/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Porscheplatz 1
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70435

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12266859

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)725-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127252450

Email: email@casella-hespos.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald E. Hespos

Address Line 1: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703
Address Line 2: CASELLA & HESPOS LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BK06/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald E. Hespos

Total Attachments: 1 source=BK06#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022140 FRAME: 0966

500760395

CH &AD DD

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

## Dr. Ing. h.c.F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft Porscheplatz 1 70435 Stuttgart, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

	ENGINE HOOD FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE
as set forth in his United	States Patent Application (check one):
execute	d concurrently herewith, d on, tion No.12/266,859, filed, November 7, 2008
including any and all representatives and assi	ates Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and atent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, ssues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal gns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be rely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been
Each of the undersigned issue any and all such Le	hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to tters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;
Each of the undersigned interests herein sold and conflict herewith;	warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in
representatives or assign will execute and deliver lawful acts deemed neceperfect title to said investetters Patent which massigns or assigns or	further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other ssary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to attion, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all y be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, there Patent of the United States for said invention;
to insert in this Assignm	hereby grants the firm of CROWELL & MORING LLP, or any partner thereof, the power ent any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules ademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.
Signature: Inventor one: Citizenship: Post Office	Peter THOMAS Germany In Den Dorfwiesen 28
Address/Residence:	75242 Schellbronn, Germany
Signature: nventor two: Citizenship: Post Office	Klaus-Dieter WOLF  Germany  Im Kalk 27
Address/Residence:	71277 Rutesheim, Germany

Page 1 of 1